Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORR%%‘I}; ORDER NUMBER

Purchasing Division M t A t
2019 Washington Streot East aster Agreemen QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS

Post Office Box 50130 THE BUYER,
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2015-04-27
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 HOUSE14 Procurement Folder: 134
Document Name: CO #1 HOUSE14: SWG FOR HOUSEHOLD SUPPLIES Reason for Modification:
A . CO #1 TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS. ' :
Buyer Name: Apri Battle

Telephone: (304) 558-2568

Email: april.e.battle@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2014-05-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2016-04-30

LIBERTY DISTRIBUTORS INC Requestor Name: Robert Kilpatrick
PO BOX 498 Requestor Phone: (304) 558-8802
Requestor Emaill: robert.p.kilpatrick@wv.gov

TRIADELPHIA WV 26058
us
Vendor Contact Phone: {989) 299-9999 Extensioty:
Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
Us us

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY:

DATE & DATE:  Deuenky T obens

e f S e SIGN A b
b A / cf’g%f? ‘.2 |PAT m‘{ 0420 ;
ELECTRorﬁMé‘lG’NMUﬁE ON FILE ELEGTRONIC SIGNATURE ON PILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Apr 27, 2015 Order Number: HOUSE14 Page: 1 FOR n

| B ™ & it
SION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GE PPROVAL TO/FOR
T e

£




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER #1

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AGCORDING TO ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL

CONTRACT INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS,
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL: MAY 1, 2015, THROUGH APRIL 30, 2016
RENEWALS REMAINING: 1

E‘[Elf_:EPg'PV!S]ONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT CHANGE ORDERS NOT MODIFIED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORGE AND

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unilt Unit Price
1 47131801 EA $0.000000
Description: Floor cleanars
Extended Description:
Total Order Amount Open End J

Date Printed: Apr27,2015  Order Number: HOUSE14 Page: 2

FORM 1D : WY_PRC_CMA_001 814



LIBERTY DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

PO Box 494, Re. 40 Hast
Trindelphia, WV 26059
304-547-0414

March 24, 2015

Robert P Kilpatrick, Senior Buyer
WV Department of Adminlstration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

PO Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Dear Boh,

Liberty Distributors Is offering to renew HOUSE14 under the original terms and conditions of the
contract for the period from May 1, 2015 to Aprll 30, 2016,

We have also attached 4 new purchasing affidavit.

Please contact us should you have any guestions.

L%ark Peluchetta

President

“Paper Products, Packaging & Shipping Materials, Janitorial Supplies”




